
August
8/16/2024 Fri OC Fall Warrior Welcome Weekend
8/17/2024 Sat OC Fall Warrior Welcome Weekend
8/18/2024 Sun OC Fall Warrior Welcome Weekend

8/19/2024 Mon
8/19/2024 Mon OC Enrollment Day

8/19/2024 Mon OC On-Campus Classes Begin
8/19/2024 Mon OC Opening Convocation (Regalia required)
8/19/2024 Mon ON A A-Term Classes Begin 
8/23/2024 Fri OC Last Day to Enroll/Add a Class
8/25/2024 Sun ON A A-Term Last Day to Drop Course Without Record 

8/26/2024 Mon ON D D-Term Classes Begin 
September

9/1/2024 Sun OC Last Day to Drop to Drop Course Without Record
9/1/2024 Sun ON D D-Term Last Day to Drop Course Without Record

9/2/2024 Mon OC Labor Day Holiday - Campus Closed
9/9/2024 Mon ON C C-Term Classes Begin 

9/16/2024 Mon OC Spiritual Emphasis
9/15/2024 Sun ON C C-Term Last Day to Drop Course Without Record 

9/17/2024 Tue OC/ON Constitution Day
9/17/2024 Tue OC Spiritual Emphasis  (Tuesday 10:50 class will not meet) 
9/18/2024 Wed OC Spiritual Emphasis
9/20/2024 Fri ON A A-Term Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 

October
10/4/2024 Fri OC Preview Day
10/6/2024 Sun ON A A-Term Classes End 

10/10/2024 Thu OC Fall Break - No Classes for On-Campus Students
10/11/2024 Fri OC Fall Break - No Classes for On-Campus Students
10/11/2024 Fri ON C C-Term Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 

10/14/2024 Mon ON B B-Term Classes Begin 
10/20/2024 Sun ON B B-Term Last Day to Drop Course Without Record 

10/27/2024 Sun ON C C-Term Classes End 
10/29/2024 Tue ON D D-Term Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 

November
11/4/2024 Mon OC Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 

11/4/2024 Mon OC On-Campus Registration Opens for Spring 2025
11/8/2024 Fri OC/ON Deadline to apply for May 2025 Graduation

11/15/2024 Fri ON B B-Term Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 
11/15/2024 Fri OC Preview Day
11/27/2024 Wed OC Thanksgiving Holiday - No Classes
11/28/2024 Thu OC Thanksgiving Holiday - Campus Closed
11/29/2024 Fri OC Thanksgiving Holiday - Campus Closed

December

12/1/2024 Sun ON B,D Last Day of Classes B and D Terms 
12/6/2024 Fri OC Last Day of Classes for Fall Semester
12/9/2024 Mon OC Finals Week
12/9/2024 Mon OC Student late night breakfast

SOUTHERN WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
 Academic Year 2024-2025

Fall 2024

Semester Begins

Fall 2024 (Continued)



12/10/2024 Tue OC Finals Week
12/11/2024 Wed OC Finals Week
12/12/2024 Thu OC Finals Week; Final Day of Semester
12/13/2024 Fri OC/ON Commencement (Full Regalia Required)
12/13/2024 Fri
12/24/2024 Tue

January
1/1/2025 Wed OC/ON New Years' Day Observed - Campus Closed
1/2/2025 Thu OC Campus Re-opens
1/3/2025 Fri OC Spring Warrior Welcome Weekend
1/4/2025 Sat OC Spring Warrior Welcome Weekend
1/5/2025 Sun OC Spring Warrior Welcome Weekend

1/6/2025 Mon
1/6/2025 Mon OC Enrollment Day

1/6/2025 Mon OC On-Campus Classes Begin
1/6/2025 Mon ON A A-Term Classes Begin 

1/10/2025 Fri OC Last Day to Enroll/Add a Class
1/12/2025 Sun ON A A-Term Last Day to Drop a Class Without Record 

1/13/2025 Mon ON D D-Term Classes Begin 
1/19/2025 Sun OC Last Day to Drop Course Without Record
1/19/2025 Sun ON D D-Term Last Day to Drop a Class Without Record 

1/20/2025 Mon OC Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Holiday - Campus Closed
1/27/2025 Mon ON C C-Term Classes Begin 

February
2/2/2025 Sun ON C C-Term Last Day to Drop a Class Without Record
2/3/2025 Mon OC Spiritual Emphasis
2/4/2025 Tue OC Spiritual Emphasis (Tuesday 10:50 class will not meet) 
2/5/2025 Wed OC Spiritual Emphasis 

2/17/2025 Mon OC Preview Day

2/27/2025 Thu ON A A-Term Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 
2/23/2025 Sun ON A A-Term Classes End 
2/28/2025 Fri ON C C-Term Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 

March
3/3/2025 Mon ON B B-Term Classes Begin 
3/9/2025 Sun ON B B-Term Last Day to Drop Course Without Record 

3/10/2025 Mon OC Spring Break - No Classes for On-Campus Students
3/11/2025 Tue OC Spring Break - No Classes for On-Campus Students
3/12/2025 Wed OC Spring Break - No Classes for On-Campus Students
3/13/2025 Thu OC Spring Break - No Classes for On-Campus Students
3/14/2025 Fri OC Spring Break - No Classes for On-Campus Students
3/16/2025 Sun ON C C-Term Classes End
3/17/2025 Mon OC Registration Opens for Summer and Fall 2025
3/18/2025 Tue OC Day of Service - on-campus classes will not meet
3/18/2025 Tue ON D D-Term Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 

3/21/2025 Fri OC/ON Deadline to Apply for December 2025 Graduation
3/24/2025 Mon OC Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 

3/28/2025 Fri OC Preview Day
April

4/2/2025 Wed OC Honors Convocation (Regalia required)
4/4/2025 Fri ON B B-Term Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 

4/18/2025 Fri OC Good Friday Holiday - Campus Closed

Semester Ends
Christmas Holiday - Campus Closed
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Semester Begins

Spring 2025  (Continued)



4/20/2025 Sun ON B,D B and D Term Classes End 
4/21/2025 Mon OC Easter Monday - Campus Closed
4/25/2025 Fri OC On-Campus Last Day of Classes

4/26/2025 Sat OC Preview Day
4/28/2025 Mon Late Night Breakfast 

4/28/2025 Mon OC On-Campus Finals Week
4/29/2025 Tue OC On-Campus Finals Week
4/30/2025 Wed OC On-Campus Finals Week

May
5/1/2025 Thu OC On-Campus Finals Week; Final Day of Semester
5/2/2025 Fri OC/ON SWU Commencement Ceremony (Regalia Required)
5/2/2025 Fri

May
5/5/2025 Mon
5/5/2025 Mon ON A A-Term Classes Begin

5/11/2025 Sun ON A A Term Last Day to Drop a Course Without Record 
5/12/2025 Mon ON D D-Term Classes Begin 
5/18/2025 Sun ON D D Term Last Day to Drop a Course Without Record 

5/26/2025 Mon OC Memorial Day Holiday - Campus Closed
June

6/6/2025 Fri ON A A Term - Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W" 
6/7/2025 Sat OC Future Warrior Day
6/22/2025 Sun ON A A-Term Last Day of Classes 
6/23/2025 Mon ON Doctoral Programs On-Campus Residency
6/24/2025 Tue ON Doctoral Programs On-Campus Residency
6/25/2025 Wed ON Doctoral Programs On-Campus Residency
6/26/2025 Thu ON Doctoral Programs On-Campus Residency

6/30/2025 Mon ON B B-Term Classes Begin 
July

7/4/2025 Fri OC Independence Day Observed - Campus Closed
7/6/2025 Sun ON B B-Term Last Day to Drop Course Without Record 

7/12/2025 Sat OC Future Warrior Day
7/15/2025 Tue ON D D-Term - Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W"  

7/28/2025 Mon OC Future Warrior Day
August

8/1/2025 Fri ON B B-Term - Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of "W"  

8/17/2025 Sun ON B,D B & D-Term Last Day of Classes 
8/17/2025 Sun

Semester Begins

Semester Ends

Semester Ends
Summer 2025
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